## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI I. T. BRANCH REVENUE DEPARTMENT, DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH)

5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI.

No.F.1(986)/DC/Estt./GA/HQ/2017/1736

Dated 27 0 + 2017

## ORDER

Consequent upon approval of Lt. Governor, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Sh. Faizi O, Hashmi (IAS 2002) Retd. is hereby appointed as Consultant in Revenue Department to look after matter pertaining to the Waqf Board and related issues, initially for a period of one year w.e.f. the date of his joining on monthly remuneration as applicable. The terms and conditions of appointment will be as per Office Memorandum No. F.20/472015-AC/204-248 dated 04/12/2015 issued by Finance (Accounts) Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

Finance Department has concurred approval vide U.O. No. 44/DS6 dated 19.07.2017.

Revenue Department

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ) Dated 27/3-117

No.F.1(986)/DC/Estt./GA/HQ/2017/17-36

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. Secretary to Lt. Governor, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Raj Niwas, Delhi.

2. OSD to Chief Minister, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 3rd Level, Delhi Secretariat, Delhil,

3. OSD to Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi,

- 4. All Deputy Commissioner (Revenue), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 5. The Deputy Secretary (Services), Services-I Branch, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 7th Level, Delhi Secretariat, Delhi.
- 6. Deputy Secretary (Finance), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 4th Level, Delhi Secretariat, Delhi,

7. Controller of Accounts (HQ), Revenue Department, Delhi,

- 8. Joint Director (IT), Revenue Department with the request to upload the order on the website of the Department,
- 9. OIC (Bill & Budget), Revenue Department, Head Quarter, Delhi,

10. Officer concerned,

- 11. PAO concerned through DDO concerned.
- 12. PA to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi
- 13. PA to DC(HQ)-I,II,III Revenue Department, Delhi,

14. Guard File.

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ)